
C
O

M
U

N
E

 D
I 

M
O

N
S

U
M

M
A

N
O

 T
E

R
M

E
2

^ 
V

A
R

IA
Z

IO
N

E
 A

D
E

G
U

A
M

E
N

T
O

 C
A

S
S

A
 -

 V
A

R

2
^

 V
A

R
IA

Z
IO

N
E

 A
D

E
G

U
A

M
E

N
T

O
 C

A
S

S
A

 -
 V

A
R

 n
. 

14
 d

e
l 

1
5

/0
5

/2
02

5
 

A
c

ce
rt

at
o

 

E
N

T
R

A
T

E
 A

N
N

O
: 

2
0

2
5

C
la

ss
if

ic
az

io
n

e
A

n
n

o
 

co
m

p
et

e
n

za
 

In
iz

ia
le

 
V

ar
ia

zi
o

n
i 

p
re

ce
d

e
n

ti
 

V
ar

ia
zi

o
n

e 
p

o
s

it
iv

a 
V

ar
ia

zi
o

n
e 

n
eg

at
iv

a
 

D
e

fi
n

it
iv

o
 

R
im

an
en

za
 

T
it

o
lo

 2
T

ra
sf

er
im

en
ti

 c
o

rr
e

n
ti

T
ip

o
lo

g
ia

 1
01

 -
 T

ra
s

fe
ri

m
e

n
ti

 c
o

rr
en

ti
 d

a 
A

m
m

in
is

tr
az

io
n

i p
u

b
b

lic
h

e

C
a

t. 
1

T
ra

sf
er

im
en

ti 
co

rr
e

nt
i d

a
 A

m
m

in
is

tr
az

io
ni

 C
E

N
T

R
A

LI
C

P
0

,0
0

12
9.

2
49

,9
9

0,
00

0,
00

12
9

.2
49

,9
9

1
2

9
.2

49
,9

9
0,

00

C
S

12
8.

1
95

,2
0

0,
00

1.
05

4
,7

9
0,

00
12

9
.2

49
,9

9

T
o

ta
le

 C
ap

it
o

li
 V

ar
ia

ti
 s

u
 T

ip
o

lo
g

ia
 1

0
1

C
P

C
S

0,
00

12
8.

1
95

,2
0

12
9.

2
49

,9
9

0,
00

0,
00

1.
0

54
,7

9

0,
00

0,
00

12
9.

2
49

,9
9

12
9.

2
49

,9
9

12
9.

2
49

,9
9

0,
00

C
S

1
2

8
.1

95
,2

0
0,

00
1.

05
4

,7
9

0
,0

0
12

9.
2

49
,9

9

T
o

ta
le

 C
ap

it
o

li
 V

ar
ia

ti
 s

u
 T

it
o

lo
 2

C
P

0,
00

12
9.

2
4

9
,9

9
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
12

9.
2

49
,9

9
12

9.
2

49
,9

9
0,

0
0

T
it

o
lo

 3
E

n
tr

at
e 

ex
tr

a
tr

ib
u

ta
ri

e
T

ip
o

lo
g

ia
 4

00
 -

 A
lt

re
 e

n
tr

at
e 

d
a 

re
d

d
it

i 
d

a
 c

a
p

it
a

le

C
a

t. 
3

E
nt

ra
te

 d
e

riv
an

ti 
da

lla
 d

is
tr

ib
uz

io
ne

 d
i u

til
i e

 a
va

nz
i

C
P

0
,0

0
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00
0,

00

C
S

0
,0

0
0,

00
65

.3
6

9,
03

0,
00

65
.3

6
9,

0
3

T
o

ta
le

 C
ap

it
o

li
 V

ar
ia

ti
 s

u
 T

ip
o

lo
g

ia
 4

0
0

C
P

C
S

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

65
.3

6
9,

03

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

65
.3

6
9,

03

0,
00

0,
00

T
ip

o
lo

g
ia

 5
00

 -
 R

im
b

o
rs

i e
 a

lt
re

 e
n

tr
at

e
 c

o
rr

e
n

ti

C
a

t. 
9

9
A

ltr
e

 e
nt

ra
te

 c
or

re
nt

i n
.a

.c
.

C
P

87
.3

5
9

,5
9

23
.0

1
9,

69
0,

00
0,

00
11

0
.3

79
,2

8
50

.6
0

4,
5

6
59

.7
7

4,
7

2

C
S

13
2.

7
32

,1
5

0,
00

28
.4

0
2,

76
0,

00
16

1
.1

34
,9

1

T
o

ta
le

 C
ap

it
o

li
 V

ar
ia

ti
 s

u
 T

ip
o

lo
g

ia
 5

0
0

C
P

C
S

87
.3

5
9,

59

13
2.

7
32

,1
5

23
.0

1
9,

69

0,
00

0,
00

28
.4

0
2,

76

0,
00

0,
00

11
0.

3
79

,2
8

16
1.

1
34

,9
1

50
.6

0
4,

56
59

.7
7

4,
72

C
S

1
3

2
.7

32
,1

5
0,

00
93

.7
7

1
,7

9
0

,0
0

22
6.

5
03

,9
4

T
o

ta
le

 C
ap

it
o

li
 V

ar
ia

ti
 s

u
 T

it
o

lo
 3

C
P

87
.3

5
9,

5
9

23
.0

1
9,

69
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
11

0.
3

79
,2

8
50

.6
0

4,
56

59
.7

7
4,

72

T
it

o
lo

 4
E

n
tr

at
e

 in
 c

o
n

to
 c

a
p

it
a

le
T

ip
o

lo
g

ia
 2

00
 -

 C
o

n
tr

ib
u

ti
 a

g
li

 in
ve

st
im

e
n

ti

C
a

t. 
1

C
o

nt
ri

bu
ti 

a
g

li 
in

ve
st

im
en

ti 
da

 a
m

m
in

is
tr

a
zi

o
ni

 p
ub

b
lic

he
C

P
0

,0
0

49
4.

9
38

,2
9

0,
00

0,
00

49
4

.9
38

,2
9

4
9

4
.9

38
,2

9
0,

00

C
S

87
.1

0
5

,5
6

0,
00

42
1.

8
32

,7
3

0,
00

50
8

.9
38

,2
9

T
o

ta
le

 C
ap

it
o

li
 V

ar
ia

ti
 s

u
 T

ip
o

lo
g

ia
 2

0
0

C
P

C
S

0,
00

87
.1

0
5,

56

49
4.

9
38

,2
9

0,
00

0,
00

42
1.

8
32

,7
3

0,
00

0,
00

49
4.

9
38

,2
9

50
8.

9
38

,2
9

49
4.

9
38

,2
9

0,
00

C
S

87
.1

0
5,

5
6

0,
00

42
1.

8
3

2
,7

3
0

,0
0

50
8.

9
38

,2
9

T
o

ta
le

 C
ap

it
o

li
 V

ar
ia

ti
 s

u
 T

it
o

lo
 4

C
P

0,
00

49
4.

9
3

8
,2

9
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
49

4.
9

38
,2

9
49

4.
9

38
,2

9
0,

0
0

T
it

o
lo

 9
E

n
tr

at
e

 p
er

 c
o

n
to

 d
i 

te
rz

i e
 p

a
rt

it
e

 d
i g

ir
o

U
te

nt
e:

 E
le

on
or

a 
N

ar
di

ni
, 

D
at

a
 d

i s
ta

m
pa

: 
15

/0
5/

20
25

P
ag

in
a 

1
 d

i 
4



C
O

M
U

N
E

 D
I 

M
O

N
S

U
M

M
A

N
O

 T
E

R
M

E
2^

 V
A

R
IA

Z
IO

N
E

 A
D

E
G

U
A

M
E

N
T

O
 C

A
S

S
A

 -
 V

A
R

A
c

ce
rt

at
o

 

E
N

T
R

A
T

E
 A

N
N

O
: 

2
0

2
5

C
la

ss
if

ic
az

io
n

e
A

n
n

o
 

co
m

p
et

e
n

za
 

In
iz

ia
le

 
V

ar
ia

zi
o

n
i 

p
re

ce
d

e
n

ti
 

V
ar

ia
zi

o
n

e 
p

o
s

it
iv

a 
V

ar
ia

zi
o

n
e 

n
eg

at
iv

a
 

D
e

fi
n

it
iv

o
 

R
im

an
en

za
 

T
ip

o
lo

g
ia

 1
00

 -
 E

n
tr

a
te

 p
e

r 
p

a
rt

it
e

 d
i g

ir
o

C
a

t. 
9

9
A

ltr
e

 e
nt

ra
te

 p
e

r 
p

ar
tit

e 
di

 g
iro

C
P

87
0.

0
00

,0
0

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

87
0

.0
00

,0
0

9
.6

35
,0

3
8

6
0

.3
64

,9
7

C
S

87
0.

1
21

,1
0

0,
00

88
1,

1
4

0,
00

87
1

.0
02

,2
4

T
o

ta
le

 C
ap

it
o

li
 V

ar
ia

ti
 s

u
 T

ip
o

lo
g

ia
 1

0
0

C
P

C
S

87
0.

0
00

,0
0

87
0.

1
21

,1
0

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

88
1,

1
4

0,
00

0,
00

87
0.

0
00

,0
0

87
1.

0
02

,2
4

9.
6

35
,0

3
86

0.
3

64
,9

7

C
S

8
7

0
.1

21
,1

0
0,

00
88

1
,1

4
0

,0
0

87
1.

0
02

,2
4

T
o

ta
le

 C
ap

it
o

li
 V

ar
ia

ti
 s

u
 T

it
o

lo
 9

C
P

8
7

0
.0

00
,0

0
0,

00
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
87

0.
0

00
,0

0
9.

6
35

,0
3

86
0.

3
64

,9
7

T
o

ta
le

 C
a

p
it

o
li

 V
a

ri
a

ti
 s

u
 E

N
T

R
A

T
E

 A
N

N
O

: 
2

0
2

5
0,

00
0,

00

0,
00

51
7.

5
40

,4
5

51
7.

5
40

,4
5

0,
00

95
7.

3
59

,5
9

6
4

7
.2

07
,9

7
1.

60
4

.5
67

,5
6

68
4.

4
27

,8
7

92
0.

1
39

,6
9

C
P

C
S

1.
21

8
.1

54
,0

1
0,

00
1.

73
5

.6
94

,4
6

S
A

L
D

O
 C

A
S

S
A

S
A

L
D

O
 C

O
M

P
E

T
E

N
Z

A

Im
p

eg
n

a
to

 

U
S

C
IT

E
 A

N
N

O
: 

2
0

2
5

C
la

ss
if

ic
az

io
n

e
A

n
n

o
 

co
m

p
et

e
n

za
 

In
iz

ia
le

 
V

ar
ia

zi
o

n
i 

p
re

ce
d

e
n

ti
 

V
ar

ia
zi

o
n

e 
p

o
s

it
iv

a 
V

ar
ia

zi
o

n
e 

n
eg

at
iv

a
 

D
e

fi
n

it
iv

o
 

R
im

an
en

za
 

M
is

s
io

n
e

 1
S

er
vi

zi
 is

ti
tu

zi
o

n
a

li,
 g

e
n

er
a

li 
e

 d
i 

g
e

st
io

n
e

P
ro

g
ra

m
m

a 
2

 -
 S

eg
re

te
ri

a 
g

e
n

er
al

e

T
IT

O
L

O
 1

S
p

es
e 

co
rr

e
n

ti

M
a

cr
oa

g
g

r.
 1

R
e

dd
iti

 d
a

 la
vo

ro
 d

ip
en

d
en

te
C

P
8

.5
00

,0
0

8.
50

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
17

.0
0

0
,0

0
8.

5
00

,0
0

8.
5

00
,0

0

C
S

9
.2

41
,8

9
0,

00
7.

75
8

,1
1

0
,0

0
17

.0
0

0
,0

0

T
o

ta
le

 C
ap

it
o

li
 V

ar
ia

ti
 s

u
 T

it
o

lo
 1

C
P

C
S

8.
5

00
,0

0

9.
2

41
,8

9

8.
5

00
,0

0

0,
00

0,
00

7.
7

58
,1

1

0,
00

0,
00

17
.0

0
0,

00

17
.0

0
0,

00

8.
5

00
,0

0
8.

5
00

,0
0

T
o

ta
le

 C
a

p
it

o
li 

V
ar

ia
ti

 s
u

 P
ro

g
ra

m
m

a 
2

C
P

C
S

8.
5

00
,0

0

9.
2

41
,8

9

8.
5

00
,0

0

0,
00

0,
00

7.
7

58
,1

1

0,
00

0,
00

17
.0

0
0,

00

17
.0

0
0,

00

8.
5

00
,0

0
8.

5
00

,0
0

P
ro

g
ra

m
m

a
 3

 -
 G

es
ti

o
n

e 
e

c
o

n
o

m
ic

a
, 

fi
n

an
zi

ar
ia

, p
ro

g
ra

m
m

a
zi

o
n

e
 e

 p
ro

v
v

ed
it

o
ra

to

T
IT

O
L

O
 1

S
p

es
e 

co
rr

e
n

ti

M
a

cr
oa

g
g

r.
 1

R
e

dd
iti

 d
a

 la
vo

ro
 d

ip
en

d
en

te
C

P
90

4,
9

3
0,

00
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
9

0
4

,9
3

8
5

0
,0

0
54

,9
3

C
S

1
.0

93
,6

3
-1

06
,6

5
21

2
,7

9
0

,0
0

1.
1

99
,7

7

T
o

ta
le

 C
ap

it
o

li
 V

ar
ia

ti
 s

u
 T

it
o

lo
 1

C
P

C
S

90
4,

9
3

1.
0

93
,6

3

0,
00

-1
06

,6
5

0,
00

21
2,

7
9

0,
00

0,
00

90
4,

9
3

1.
1

99
,7

7

85
0,

0
0

54
,9

3

T
o

ta
le

 C
a

p
it

o
li 

V
ar

ia
ti

 s
u

 P
ro

g
ra

m
m

a 
3

C
P

C
S

90
4,

9
3

1.
0

93
,6

3

0,
00

-1
06

,6
5

0,
00

21
2,

7
9

0,
00

0,
00

90
4,

9
3

1.
1

99
,7

7

85
0,

0
0

54
,9

3

P
ro

g
ra

m
m

a 
6

 -
 U

ff
ic

io
 t

e
cn

ic
o

T
IT

O
L

O
 1

U
te

nt
e:

 E
le

on
or

a 
N

ar
di

ni
, 

D
at

a
 d

i s
ta

m
pa

: 
15

/0
5/

20
25

P
ag

in
a 

2
 d

i 
4



C
O

M
U

N
E

 D
I 

M
O

N
S

U
M

M
A

N
O

 T
E

R
M

E
2^

 V
A

R
IA

Z
IO

N
E

 A
D

E
G

U
A

M
E

N
T

O
 C

A
S

S
A

 -
 V

A
R

Im
p

eg
n

a
to

 

U
S

C
IT

E
 A

N
N

O
: 

2
0

2
5

C
la

ss
if

ic
az

io
n

e
A

n
n

o
 

co
m

p
et

e
n

za
 

In
iz

ia
le

 
V

ar
ia

zi
o

n
i 

p
re

ce
d

e
n

ti
 

V
ar

ia
zi

o
n

e 
p

o
s

it
iv

a 
V

ar
ia

zi
o

n
e 

n
eg

at
iv

a
 

D
e

fi
n

it
iv

o
 

R
im

an
en

za
 

S
p

es
e 

co
rr

e
n

ti

M
a

cr
oa

g
g

r.
 3

A
cq

ui
st

o
 d

i b
en

i e
 s

er
vi

zi
C

P
1

1
0

.0
00

,0
0

69
.5

7
6,

91
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
17

9.
5

76
,9

1
86

.2
4

6
,4

0
93

.3
3

0,
51

C
S

1
7

2
.5

36
,3

4
29

.7
9

6,
65

6.
49

0
,4

8
0

,0
0

20
8.

8
23

,4
7

T
o

ta
le

 C
ap

it
o

li
 V

ar
ia

ti
 s

u
 T

it
o

lo
 1

C
P

C
S

11
0.

0
00

,0
0

17
2.

5
36

,3
4

69
.5

7
6,

91

29
.7

9
6,

65

0,
00

6.
4

90
,4

8

0,
00

0,
00

17
9.

5
76

,9
1

20
8.

8
23

,4
7

86
.2

4
6,

40
93

.3
3

0,
51

T
o

ta
le

 C
a

p
it

o
li 

V
ar

ia
ti

 s
u

 P
ro

g
ra

m
m

a 
6

C
P

C
S

11
0.

0
00

,0
0

17
2.

5
36

,3
4

69
.5

7
6,

91

29
.7

9
6,

65

0,
00

6.
4

90
,4

8

0,
00

0,
00

17
9.

5
76

,9
1

20
8.

8
23

,4
7

86
.2

4
6,

40
93

.3
3

0,
51

P
ro

g
ra

m
m

a 
8

 -
 S

ta
ti

st
ic

a 
e 

si
st

em
i i

n
fo

rm
at

iv
i

T
IT

O
L

O
 2

S
p

es
e

 in
 c

o
n

to
 c

a
p

it
al

e

M
a

cr
oa

g
g

r.
 2

In
ve

st
im

en
ti 

fis
si

 lo
rd

i
C

P
0,

00
0,

00
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
0,

00

C
S

0,
00

20
.8

8
7,

26
0

,3
6

0
,0

0
20

.8
8

7
,6

2

T
o

ta
le

 C
ap

it
o

li
 V

ar
ia

ti
 s

u
 T

it
o

lo
 2

C
P

C
S

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

20
.8

8
7,

26

0,
00

0,
36

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

20
.8

8
7,

62

0,
00

0,
00

T
o

ta
le

 C
a

p
it

o
li 

V
ar

ia
ti

 s
u

 P
ro

g
ra

m
m

a 
8

C
P

C
S

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

20
.8

8
7,

26

0,
00

0,
36

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

20
.8

8
7,

62

0,
00

0,
00

P
ro

g
ra

m
m

a 
1

1 
- 

A
lt

ri
 s

e
rv

iz
i g

en
er

al
i

T
IT

O
L

O
 1

S
p

es
e 

co
rr

e
n

ti

M
a

cr
oa

g
g

r.
 1

0
A

ltr
e

 s
p

es
e

 c
or

re
nt

i
C

P
0,

00
0,

00
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
0,

00

C
S

0,
00

0,
00

2.
67

5
,5

4
0

,0
0

2.
6

75
,5

4

T
o

ta
le

 C
ap

it
o

li
 V

ar
ia

ti
 s

u
 T

it
o

lo
 1

C
P

C
S

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

2.
6

75
,5

4

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

2.
6

75
,5

4

0,
00

0,
00

T
o

ta
le

 C
ap

it
o

li
 V

ar
ia

ti
 s

u
 P

ro
g

ra
m

m
a

 1
1

C
P

C
S

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

2.
6

75
,5

4

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

2.
6

75
,5

4

0,
00

0,
00

T
o

ta
le

 C
ap

it
o

li
 V

ar
ia

ti
 s

u
 M

is
si

o
n

e 
1

C
P

C
S

11
9.

4
04

,9
3

18
2.

8
71

,8
6

78
.0

7
6,

91

50
.5

7
7,

26

0,
00

17
.1

3
7,

28

0,
00

0,
00

19
7.

4
81

,8
4

25
0.

5
86

,4
0

95
.5

9
6,

40
10

1.
8

85
,4

4

M
is

s
io

n
e

 8
A

s
se

tt
o

 d
el

 t
e

rr
it

o
ri

o
 e

d
 e

d
ili

zi
a 

ab
it

a
ti

v
a

P
ro

g
ra

m
m

a
 1

 -
 U

rb
an

is
ti

c
a 

e
 a

s
s

e
tt

o
 d

el
 t

e
rr

it
o

ri
o

T
IT

O
L

O
 1

S
p

es
e 

co
rr

e
n

ti

M
a

cr
oa

g
g

r.
 1

R
e

dd
iti

 d
a

 la
vo

ro
 d

ip
en

d
en

te
C

P
60

9,
3

1
0,

00
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
6

0
9

,3
1

4
5

0
,0

0
1

5
9,

3
1

C
S

78
7,

2
6

-9
3,

5
3

9
,3

2
0

,0
0

7
0

3
,0

5

T
o

ta
le

 C
ap

it
o

li
 V

ar
ia

ti
 s

u
 T

it
o

lo
 1

C
P

C
S

60
9,

3
1

78
7,

2
6

0,
00

-9
3,

5
3

0,
00

9,
32

0,
00

0,
00

60
9,

3
1

70
3,

0
5

45
0,

0
0

15
9,

3
1

T
o

ta
le

 C
a

p
it

o
li 

V
ar

ia
ti

 s
u

 P
ro

g
ra

m
m

a 
1

C
P

C
S

60
9,

3
1

78
7,

2
6

0,
00

-9
3,

5
3

0,
00

9,
32

0,
00

0,
00

60
9,

3
1

70
3,

0
5

45
0,

0
0

15
9,

3
1

U
te

nt
e:

 E
le

on
or

a 
N

ar
di

ni
, 

D
at

a
 d

i s
ta

m
pa

: 
15

/0
5/

20
25

P
ag

in
a 

3
 d

i 
4



C
O

M
U

N
E

 D
I 

M
O

N
S

U
M

M
A

N
O

 T
E

R
M

E
2^

 V
A

R
IA

Z
IO

N
E

 A
D

E
G

U
A

M
E

N
T

O
 C

A
S

S
A

 -
 V

A
R

Im
p

eg
n

a
to

 

U
S

C
IT

E
 A

N
N

O
: 

2
0

2
5

C
la

ss
if

ic
az

io
n

e
A

n
n

o
 

co
m

p
et

e
n

za
 

In
iz

ia
le

 
V

ar
ia

zi
o

n
i 

p
re

ce
d

e
n

ti
 

V
ar

ia
zi

o
n

e 
p

o
s

it
iv

a 
V

ar
ia

zi
o

n
e 

n
eg

at
iv

a
 

D
e

fi
n

it
iv

o
 

R
im

an
en

za
 

T
o

ta
le

 C
ap

it
o

li
 V

ar
ia

ti
 s

u
 M

is
si

o
n

e 
8

C
P

C
S

60
9,

3
1

78
7,

2
6

0,
00

-9
3,

5
3

0,
00

9,
32

0,
00

0,
00

60
9,

3
1

70
3,

0
5

45
0,

0
0

15
9,

3
1

M
is

s
io

n
e

 1
4

S
vi

lu
p

p
o

 e
co

n
o

m
ic

o
 e

 c
o

m
p

et
it

iv
it

à
P

ro
g

ra
m

m
a

 2
 -

 C
o

m
m

er
c

io
 -

 r
et

i 
d

is
tr

ib
u

ti
ve

 -
 t

u
te

la
 d

ei
 c

o
n

su
m

at
o

ri

T
IT

O
L

O
 1

S
p

es
e 

co
rr

e
n

ti

M
a

cr
oa

g
g

r.
 2

Im
po

st
e 

e 
ta

ss
e

 a
 c

ar
ic

o 
d

el
l'e

nt
e

C
P

4
.0

66
,0

0
0,

00
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
4.

0
66

,0
0

0
,0

0
4.

0
66

,0
0

C
S

8
.1

32
,0

0
0,

00
4.

06
6

,0
0

0
,0

0
12

.1
9

8
,0

0

T
o

ta
le

 C
ap

it
o

li
 V

ar
ia

ti
 s

u
 T

it
o

lo
 1

C
P

C
S

4.
0

66
,0

0

8.
1

32
,0

0

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

4.
0

66
,0

0

0,
00

0,
00

4.
0

66
,0

0

12
.1

9
8,

00

0,
00

4.
06

6
,0

0

T
o

ta
le

 C
a

p
it

o
li 

V
ar

ia
ti

 s
u

 P
ro

g
ra

m
m

a 
2

C
P

C
S

4.
0

66
,0

0

8.
1

32
,0

0

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

4.
0

66
,0

0

0,
00

0,
00

4.
0

66
,0

0

12
.1

9
8,

00

0,
00

4.
06

6
,0

0

T
o

ta
le

 C
ap

it
o

li
 V

ar
ia

ti
 s

u
 M

is
si

o
n

e 
1

4
C

P

C
S

4.
06

6
,0

0

8.
13

2
,0

0

0,
00

0,
00

0,
00

4.
0

66
,0

0

0,
00

0,
00

4.
0

66
,0

0

12
.1

9
8,

00

0,
00

4.
06

6
,0

0

M
is

s
io

n
e

 9
9

S
er

vi
zi

 p
er

 c
o

n
to

 t
e

rz
i

P
ro

g
ra

m
m

a 
1

 -
 S

er
vi

zi
 p

er
 c

o
n

to
 t

er
zi

 e
 P

ar
ti

te
 d

i g
ir

o

T
IT

O
L

O
 7

S
p

es
e

 p
er

 c
o

n
to

 t
e

rz
i e

 p
a

rt
it

e
 d

i g
ir

o

M
a

cr
oa

g
g

r.
 1

U
sc

ite
 p

er
 p

a
rt

ite
 d

i g
iro

C
P

8
0

0
.0

00
,0

0
0,

00
0

,0
0

0
,0

0
80

0.
0

00
,0

0
49

1.
4

77
,6

6
30

8.
5

22
,3

4

C
S

8
5

3
.7

32
,9

2
3.

78
9

,9
6

1.
74

4
,3

0
0

,0
0

85
9.

2
67

,1
8

T
o

ta
le

 C
ap

it
o

li
 V

ar
ia

ti
 s

u
 T

it
o

lo
 7

C
P

C
S

80
0.

0
00

,0
0

85
3.

7
32

,9
2

0,
00

3.
7

89
,9

6

0,
00

1.
7

44
,3

0

0,
00

0,
00

80
0.

0
00

,0
0

85
9.

2
67

,1
8

49
1.

4
77

,6
6

30
8.

5
22

,3
4

T
o

ta
le

 C
a

p
it

o
li 

V
ar

ia
ti

 s
u

 P
ro

g
ra

m
m

a 
1

C
P

C
S

80
0.

0
00

,0
0

85
3.

7
32

,9
2

0,
00

3.
7

89
,9

6

0,
00

1.
7

44
,3

0

0,
00

0,
00

80
0.

0
00

,0
0

85
9.

2
67

,1
8

49
1.

4
77

,6
6

30
8.

5
22

,3
4

T
o

ta
le

 C
ap

it
o

li
 V

ar
ia

ti
 s

u
 M

is
si

o
n

e 
9

9
C

P

C
S

80
0.

0
00

,0
0

85
3.

7
32

,9
2

0,
00

3.
7

89
,9

6

0,
00

1.
7

44
,3

0

0,
00

0,
00

80
0.

0
00

,0
0

85
9.

2
67

,1
8

49
1.

4
77

,6
6

30
8.

5
22

,3
4

T
o

ta
le

 C
a

p
it

o
li

 V
a

ri
a

ti
 s

u
 U

S
C

IT
E

 A
N

N
O

: 
2

0
2

5
0,

00
0,

00

0,
00

22
.9

5
6,

90

22
.9

5
6,

90
0,

00

92
4.

0
80

,2
4

78
.0

7
6,

9
1

1.
00

2
.1

57
,1

5
58

7.
5

24
,0

6
41

4.
6

33
,0

9
C

P

C
S

1.
04

5
.5

24
,0

4
54

.2
7

3,
69

1.
12

2
.7

54
,6

3

S
A

L
D

O
 C

A
S

S
A

S
A

L
D

O
 C

O
M

P
E

T
E

N
Z

A

U
te

nt
e:

 E
le

on
or

a 
N

ar
di

ni
, 

D
at

a
 d

i s
ta

m
pa

: 
15

/0
5/

20
25

P
ag

in
a 

4
 d

i 
4


